contained wild allegations/insinuation 
against Shri Rahul Gandhi and questions the 
virtue and modesty of a young girl of 22 
years Km. Kirti Singh, we dismiss this writ 
petition with a cost of Rs.50,00,000/- (Fifty 

lacs).  Out of the cost amount, 
Rs.25,00,000/- (Twenty five lacs) shall be 
paid to Km. Kirti Singh and Rs.20,00,000/- 
(Twenty lacs) to Shri Rahul Gandhi, opposite 
part no.6.  The cost amount shall be 
deposited within a period of one month with 
the Registrar of this Court, failing which the 
Registrar shall take necessary action for